freshets. The proposed earth dam will protect the bank 
of Kowtain Slough for over 2-X miles, and valuable farm 
land, public highways and railway right-of-ways will be 
saved from erosion. The approximate quantity of the 
earth dam and embankment will be seven thousand and 
seven hundred cubic yards (7700), estimated at eighty 
cents (80d) per cubic yard. Total amount, Six thousand 
and One Hundred and Sisty Dollars ($6160.00), and about 
Five Hundred Dollars a year to remove jam-piles of 
driftwood on the bars near the entrance of Kowtain 
Slough.